For... Order Order Code Quantity
Front-to-Back cooling VSP 7024XLS 24 SFP+ Base Unit, SW,
and documentation, includes two fan trays,
standard rack mount kits (19in & 23in)
AL700001F-E6 1
1Back-to-Front cooling
VSP 7000 AC Power Supply Front2Back
Cooling (No Power Cord*)
AL7000A0F-E6 1 or 2**†
1 or 2**†
VSP 7024 XLS 24 SFP+ Base Unit, SW,
and documentation, includes two fan trays,
standard rack mount kits (19in& 23in)
AL700001B-E6
VSP 7000 AC Power Supply Back2Front
Cooling (No Power Cord*)
AL7000A0B-E6
Be sure to order Direct Attach cables and SFP or SFP+ Transceivers as required.
See Avaya Virtual Services Platform 7000 Series Installation - SFP and SFP+ (NN47202-302)
for more information.
√
√
√
√
Console cabling AVAYA RJ-45/DB-9 INTEGRATED
CONSOLE CABLE
Note: 1.5m cable with DB-9 Female for PC
and RJ-45 for device console port.
1AL2011022-E6√
14-post mounting
bracket ‡
VSP 7000 Four Post Server Rack
Mount Kit (optional)
AL7011001-E6√
*   F2B power supply and power cord variants:
    AL7000B0F-E6 = Europe, AL7000C0F-E6 = UK, AL7000D0F-E6 = Japan, AL7000E0F-E6 =
    North American, AL7000F0F-E6 = Australia/New Zealand
    B2F power supply and power cord variants:
    AL7000B0B-E6 = Europe, AL7000C0B-E6 = UK, AL7000D0B-E6 = Japan, AL7000E0B-E6 =
    North American, AL7000F0B-E6 = Australia/New Zealand
**  Avaya recommends two power supplies for redundancy, load sharing and full hot-swap
    replacement of a power supply for uninterruptible operation
†  The VSP 7000 switch supports the following power supply configurations: one AC power
    supply; one DC power supply; two AC power supplies; two DC power supplies; or one AC